Jon Platt
Senior Executive Vice President

Officer in charge of Music Publishing (Global),

1995
1996
1997
1999
2002
2006
2009
2010
2012
2013
2015
2016

April 2019 to present

June 2019

June 2020

April 2021 to present

Sony Group Corporation

Chairman and CEO, Sony Music Publishing

Creative Manager, EMI Music Publishing
Director

Vice President

Senior Vice President

Senior Vice President, West Coast Creative
Executive Vice President, Urban Music
President, West Coast Creative

President, US Creative

President of Creative, Warner/Chappell
President of North America, Warner/Chappell
CEO, Warner/Chappell

Chairman and CEO, Warner/Chappell

Chairman and CEO, Sony/ATV Music Publishing

(Currently Sony Music Publishing)

Senior Vice President, Sony Corporation*®

*As of April 2021, Sony Corporation has changed its company name to
"Sony Group Corporation".

Senior Executive Vice President,

Officer in charge of Music Publishing (Global), Sony Corporation

Senior Executive Vice President,
Officer in charge of Music Publishing (Global), Sony Group Corporation

[as of April 2024]



