## Jon Platt

## Senior Executive Vice President Officer in charge of Music Publishing (Global), Sony Group Corporation Chairman and CEO, Sony Music Publishing

	1995	Creative Manager, EMI Music Publishing
	1996	Director
	1997	Vice President
	1999	Senior Vice President
	2002	Senior Vice President, West Coast Creative
	2006	Executive Vice President, Urban Music
	2009	President, West Coast Creative
	2010	President, US Creative
	2012	President of Creative, Warner/Chappell
	2013	President of North America, Warner/Chappell
	2015	CEO, Warner/Chappell
	2016	Chairman and CEO, Warner/Chappell
April 2019 to present		Chairman and CEO, Sony/ATV Music Publishing (Currently Sony Music Publishing)
June	2019	Senior Vice President, Sony Corporation*  *As of April 2021, Sony Corporation has changed its company name to "Sony Group Corporation".
June	2020	Senior Executive Vice President, Officer in charge of Music Publishing (Global), Sony Corporation
April 2021 to present		Senior Executive Vice President, Officer in charge of Music Publishing (Global), Sony Group Corporation

[as of April 2024]